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EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA FEB 13 707
CLERK, U. i CT COURT
EASTERN D! CALIFORNIA
. WON
De Bk E REUN, ppl ICATION TO PROCEED
Petitioner IN FORMA PAUPERIS :
vs. - ' BY A PRISONER 7
_ - Hig7-151/%
| A Ak s £2T 7 7
MﬂTTHe"‘/- Loz et At o5-LfO-MT5
Respondent(s) CASE NUMBER: /*/ 4ol Al
I,\' . E L. b/éO LL/TT‘*[,' , declare that Lam the petitions; 1n the-above-entitied

proceeding{; that, in support of my request to proceed without prepayment of fees under 28 U.S.C. § 1915,
I declare that I am unable to pay the fees for these proceedings or give _security therefor and that I am entitied o
the relief sought in the petition. _ -

In support of this application, I answer the following questions under penalty of perjury:

1. Areyou cumrently incarcerated: 5 Yes U No (If “No” DO NOT USE THIS FORM)

If “Yes” state the place of your incarceration. 47¢t/e S prat’ up ThTTE & s Sexad

Have the ipstitution fill out the Certifizate portior of this applization.

12

. Ar=you currently employed? '@/Yes - o

. . . . &
a. Ifthe answer 15 “Yes” state the amount of vour pay. A
: . ;

Jiz sl deponiv TRk
LA . ¢ et

b, Ifthe answer is “No” state the date of your last employment, the amount of your take-home salary or
wages and pay period, and the name and address of your last employer.

—E—

. In the past twelve months have you received any monrey from any of the following sources?

L

a. Business, profession or other self-employment O Yes E’ﬁo
b. Rent payments. interest or dividends _ [ Yes @’f\l/o
o

. Pensions. annuities or life insurance payments - [ Yes

c
d. Disability-or workers compensation payments - O Yes @’ﬁ)

- e. Gifts or inheritances | U Yes @{’o '
f. x_‘kny other sources O Yes - o

[f the answer 10 any of the above is “Yes” describe by that item each source of money and state the amount
received and what you expect you will continue to receive. Please attach an additional sheet if necessary.

if'nlirm hah Davicad 000
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4. Do you have cash hecking or savings accounts

If *Yes™ state the total amount;

3. Do you own any real estate, StOul\.S bonds, securiiiss, other financial instruments, automobiles or other

valuable property? (J Yes E’ﬁ)

If “Yes” describe the property and state its value.

6. Do you have any other asssts? O Yes B’I‘To«

If “Yes” list the assat(s) and state the value of each asset listed.

7. List the persons who are dependent on you for support, state vour refationship to each psrson and indicate
how much you contribute to thelr suppoit.

! hereby authorizs the agency having custody of me to collect from my trust account and forward to the
Clerk of the Unitad States District Court payments in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1915(b)(2).

] declare under penalty of perjury that the above information is true and correct.

7&%/7 AQZ\

DATE . (__SIANATURE OF APPLICANT

- CERTIFICATE
(To be completed by the institution of incarceration)

| certify thal the applicant named herein has the surn of § 3 37. Co ! on account to his/her credit at

/Zid/—c (ree K <'IA"‘C /i s a0 (name of institution). 1 further certify that during the past six months

the upplicant's average monthly balance was § 00 1 further certify that during the past six months the

average of monthly deposits to the applicant's account was § 74725

A7 _z A/ée.__,Q ey

DATE SIGNATYRE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER
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Institution: MCSP

netitution Inmate Statement Report
Start Date: 8/1/2016 Revalidation Cycle: All
End Date: 21312017 Housing Unit: All

Inmate/Group#: V70616

THE #HTHIMN INSTRUMENT IS A CORREEGC]
/;‘-'w\ COPY OF THE THUST A an., T MAINTAINSD
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Institution: MCSP Inmate Statement Report

CDCR# Inmate/Group Name Institution Unit CelliBed
V70616 BROWN, ERIC MCSP B 0082 244001
Current Available Balance: $77.61

Transaction List

Transaction

Date Institution  Transaction Type Source Doc# Receipt#/Check# Amount Account Balance
08/01/2016 CTF BEGINNING BALANCE $317.07
08/01/2016 CTF SALES 34 {$57.35) $259.72
08/09/2016 CTF SALES 22 ($25.00) $234.72
08/09/2016 - CTF INMATE DEPOSIT MO#19703717807 7863 $60.00 $294.72
08/09/2016 CTF INMATE DEPOSIT MC#19736396651 7863 $100.00 $394.72
08/10/2016 CTF DIRECT ORDER ' ($50.00) $344.72
PAYMENT
08/Mo/z016  CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($5.00) $339.72
08/14/2016 CTF DIRECT CRDER {$25.00) . $314.72
PAYMENT
08/14/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ' ($2.50) $312.22
08/15/2016 CTF LEGAL COPY CTF/8M5M6LEGALS (3$2.00) $310.22
: UPP
08/16/2016 CTF LEGAL COPY CTF8M6/16LEGALS ($1.00) $309.22
UPPL
08M7/2016  CTF SALES 38 {$26.05) $283.17
08/18/2016 CTF LEGAL COPY CTF8/18/16 (30.40) $282.77
08/21/2016  CTF DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $257.77
PAYMENT
08/21/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50) $255.27
08/23/2016 CTF LEGAL COPY CTF8/23/16 ($2.00) $253.27
08/25/2016 CTF SALES 23 ($10.35) $242.92
08/25/2016  CTF INMATE DEPCSIT MO#19703719552 7882 $50.00 $292.92
09/01/2016  CTF SALES 32 ) ($40.60) $252.32
09/06/2016  CTF INMATE DEPOSIT MO#24017320517 7899 $50.00 $302.32
09/06/2016 CTF LEGAL COPY CTF9/6/16 ($0.50) $301.82
09/08/2016  CTF DIRECT CRDER ($30.00) $271.82
PAYMENT
09/08/2016  CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($3.00) $268.82
09/08/2016  CTF DIRECT ORDER {($50.00) $218.82
PAYMENT
09/08/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (85.00) $213.82
05/08/2016 CTF INMATE DEPOSIT MO#23669946088 7903 $100.00 $313.82
09/09/2016  NKSP TRACS TRANSFERIN TX09092016 $113.82 $113.82
09/09/2016 CTF TRACS TRANSFER OUT  TX09092016 ($113.82) $200.00
09/10/2016  MCSP TRACS TRANSFER IN TX09102016 $113.82 $113.82
09110/2016  NKSP TRACS TRANSFERQUT  TX09102016 ($113.82) $0.00
09/15/2016  MCSP SALE% 1 . ($37.05) $76.77
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tnstitution: MCSP

Transaction

Inmate Statement Report

Date Institution  Transaction Type Source Doc# Receipt#/Check# Amount Account Balance
09/16/2016  MCSP SALES 53 ($5.95) $70.82
09/19/2016 CTF INMATE DEPOSIT’ MO#24017317323 7925 $50.00 $250.00
09/22/12016 MCSP SALES 33 ($8.95) $61.87
09/23/2016 MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY (%0.70) $61.17
91616
09/23/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY ($1.00) $60.17 -
9/20/16
09/24/2016 CTF DIRECT ORDER {$25.00) $225.00
PAYMENT
09/24/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50) $222.50
09/24/2016 MCSP TRACS TRANSFER IN TX09242016 $22.50 $82.67
09/24/2016 CTF TRACS TRANSFER QUT  TX09242016 ($22.50) $200.00
09/27/2016 MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19651550242 10329 $50.00 $132.67
10/05/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY ($3.10) $129.57
9/29/16
10/05/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY (30.60) $128.97
9/30/16
10/05/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPQSIT 24062715167 10357 $100.00 $228.97
10/05/2016 MCSP SALES 67 : ($32.80) $196.17
10/06/2016 CTF DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $175.00
PAYMENT
10/06/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$2.50) $172.50
10/06/2016 MCSP TRACS TRANSFER IN TX10062016 $22.50 $218.67
10/06/2016  CTF TRACS TRANSFER QUT  TX10062016 ($22.50) $150.00
10/08/2016 CTF DIRECT ORDER {$50.00) $100.00
PAYMENT
10/08/2016 CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$5.00) $95.00
10/08/2016  MCSP TRACS TRANSFER IN TX10082016 $45.00 $263.67
10/08/2016 CTF TRACS TRANSFER OUT  TX10082016 ($45.00) $50.00
10/13/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY (50.40) $263.27
10/8/16
10/13/2016 MCSP SALES 42 ‘ ($14.95) $248.32
10119/2016 CTF DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $25.00
PAYMENT
10/19/2016  CTF ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (32.50 $22.50
10/19/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722969066 10385 $50.00 $298.32
10/19/2016  MCS3P SALES 100 ($10.00) $288.32
10/19/2016  MCSP TRACS TRANSFER IN TX10192016 $22.50 $310.82
10/19/2016 CTF TRACS TRANSFERQUT  TX10192016 {$22.50) $0.00
10/21/2016  MCSP SALES 95 : ($7.15) $303.67
10/25/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722969630 10401 $25.00 $328.67
10/2712016  MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $303.67
PAYMENT
10/27/2016  MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50) $301.17
($41.95) $259.22

1 1/01.’2016
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Institution: MCSP : : rage o or8

netiutan: Inmate Statement Réport

Transaction

Date Institution  Transaction Type Source Doc# Receipt#/Check# Amount Account Balance

11/02/2016  MCSP SALES 44 ($10.25) $248.97 *

11/03/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY ($2.80} $246.17

10/22/16

11/04/2016  MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($50.00) $196.17
PAYMENT

11/04/2016 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($5.00) $191.17

11/04/2016 MCSP SALES 82 ($6.35) $184.82

11/04/2016 MCSP I/M PAY - CAL PIA OCTOBER $41.78 $226.60

11/04/2016  MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($20.89) $205.71
PAYMENT

11/04/2016 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.08) $203.63

11/07/2016 MCSP GROUP TRANSFER OUT B8 FOOD (316.00) $187.63

11/07/2016  MCSP GROUP TRANSFER OUT B8 DONATE ($3.20) $184.43

11/07/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 24062731547 10444 $100.00 $284.43

11/08/2016 MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722963633 10449 $50.00 $334.43

11/08/2016  MCSP SALES 96 ($30.10) $304.33

11/09/2016  MCSP LEGAL COPY LEGAL COPY ($2.00) $302.33

10/29/16

1110/2016  MCSP SALES 67 ($7.10) $295.23

1115/2016  MCSP SALES 77 ($15.10) $280.13

11/17/2016  MCSP SALES 55 ($5.00) $275.13

11/18/2016  MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $250.13
PAYMENT :

11/18/2016 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50) $247.63

11/21/2016  MCSP SALES 50 ($9.65) $237.98

11/22/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722970484 10481 $50.00 $287.98

11/22/2016  MCSP SALES 65 {$7.95) $280.03

11/23/2016  MCSP SALES 109 ($5.00) $275.03

11/24/2016  MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($12.50) $262.53
PAYMENT

11/24/2016  MCEP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$1.25) $261.28

12/0212016 MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722970866 10510 $50.00 $311.28

12/02/2016  MCSP SALES 43 ($28.90) $282.38

12/06/2016  MCSP I’'M PAY - CAL PIA NOVEMBER $38.85 $321.23

12/06/2016 MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($19.42) $301.81
PAYMENT :

12/06/2016 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($1.94)} $209.87

12/06/2016  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 24062740975 10529 $100.00 $399.87

12/06/2016  MCSP SALES 77 ($26.75) $373.12

12/07/2016 MCSP DIRECT ORDER {$50.00) $323.12
PAYMENT

12/07/2016  MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$5.00) $318.12

12/08/2016 MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($25.00) $293.12
PAYMENT e e e e .

: ! Tdialilt WA b(.:-.: lw;l -

12/08/2016  MCSP L T AR TAINED {$2.50) $290.62

ADMINISTRATIVE EE
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itution: P
Institution: MCS Inmate Statement Report

Transaction

Date Institutioﬁ Transaction Type Source Doc# Receipt#/Check# Amount Account Balance
12/09/2016 MCSP SALES G6 ) ($10.50) $280.12
12113/2016 MCSP SALES 67 ($10.00) $270.12
12/16/2016  MCSP SALES 122 (%$12.60) $257.52
12/20/2016  MCSP SALES 80 {$10.00) $247.52
12/22/2016  MCSP DIRECT CRDER {$25.00) $222.52
PAYMENT
12/22/2016 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$2.50) $220.02
12/22/2016 MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722925225 10552 $50.00 $270.02
12/22/2016  MCSP SALES 45 ($5.00) $265.02
12/24/2016  MCSP SALES 16 ($10.30) $254.72
01/01/2017 MCSP DIRECT CRDER ($25.00) $229.72
PAYMENT
01/01/2017  MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50) $227.22
01/04/2017 MCSP SALES 91 {$39.50) $187.72
01/05/2017 MCSP DIRECT QRDER ($50.00) $137.72
PAYMENT
01/05/2017 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE {$5.00) $132.72
01/05/2017 MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 19722627475 10591 $50.00 $182.72
01/06/12017 MCSP I'M PAY - CAL PIA DECEMBER $42.68 $225.40
01/06/2017 MCSP DIRECT ORDER ($21.34) $204.06
PAYMENT
01/06/2017 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.13) $201.93
01/07/2017 MCSP SALES B4 ($12.40) $189.53
0141012017  MCSP SALES 65 ($9.49) $180.04
01/12/2017  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 24170211224 10611 $100.00 $280.04
011272017 MCSP SALES 52 ($7.49) $272.55
01/17/2017 MCSP INMATE DEPQSIT 19722925675 10618 $50.00 $322:55
01/18/2017 MCSP SALES 102 {$7.49) $315.06
01/20/2017 MCSP SALES 64 ($5.05) $310.01
01/21/2017 MCSP DIRECT ORDER {$25.00) $285.01
PAYMENT
01/21/2017 MCSP ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (52.50) $282.51
01/21/2017  MCSP SALES 36 ($4.90) $277.61
02/01/2017  MCSP INMATE DEPOSIT 1972292855 10656 $60.00 $337.61

\FEncumbrance List

Encumbrance Type Transaction Date Amount
Negotiable Hold Instruments 01/05/2017 $50.00
Negotiable Hold Instruments 01/12/2017 $100.00
Negotiable Hold Instruments 01/17/2017 $50.00
Negotiable Hold Instruments 02/01/2017 $60.00

Obligation List

S A CORRERD
COOUNT MANTAINED

TEHBT TeeT
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Institution: MCSP Inmate Statement Report

Sum of Tx for Date
Obligation Type Court Case# Original Owed Balance Range for Oblg Current Balance

**No information was found for the given criteria.™

Restitution List

Sum of Tx for Date

Restitution Court Case# Status Original Owed Balance Interest Accrued Range for Oblg  Current Balance
DIRECT FVI014794 Active $12,435.00 $0.00 ($679.15} $3,323.74
ORDER

RESTITUTION  FVI014794 Active $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,446.00
FINE
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